HB4150

L R B 1 0 1 1 6 3 2 2 C P F 6 5 6 9 5 b

101ST GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2019 and 2020

HB4150

Introduced 1/22/2020, by Rep. Robyn Gabel

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Appropriates \$25,800,000 from the Personal Property Tax Replacement Fund to the Illinois Department of Public Health for the purpose of making Local Health Protection Grants to Certified Local Health Departments. Effective July 1, 2020.

LRB101 16322 CPF 65695 b

A BILL FOR

1

AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

Section 5. The amount of \$25,800,000, or so much of that amount as may be necessary, is appropriated from the Personal Property Tax Replacement Fund to the Illinois Department of Public Health for the purpose of making Local Health Protection Grants to Certified Local Health Departments.

9 Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1,10 2020.